#### ICONIK SPORTS AND EVENTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited)

CIN: L93190MH1968PLC287172

Regd Off: Unit No. 104,1st Floor, Mahinder Chambers, W.T. Patil Marg,

Chembur Mumbai-400071, Maharashtra

Web: www.idinfo.co.in

Email id: www.iconiksportsandeventslimited.com

To, Date: 06.08.2025

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Notice of Annual General Meeting of the Company for the FY 2024-25

Unit: Iconik Sports and Events Limited (formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited)

(BSE Scrip Code 511260)

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed the clippings of Newspaper Publication pertaining to the publication of the notice for the Annual General Meeting of the Company for the FY 2024-25, as published in the following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English)
- 2. Apla Mahanagar (Marathi)

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
For Iconik Sports And Events Limited
(formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited)

Kannan Krishnan Naiker Managing Director DIN: 00014414

Encl: as above

Office No. 37, 1" Floor, Prince Market, Near Axis Bank, Furniture Bazaar, Ulhasnagar - 421 003, District - Thane, State - Maharashtra.

Herest Act.

MUNNA and credi

amount's

MUMIN nieed the

RUPEES

secured

cal credit

is shows to Rs.

prest rate

ofailed to

and of the

e secured 17/2025 in

Reserv

tailed and

ou unde

TOWER 85

receipt o

2% pena

pectively

d to the

EVENTY

nses and

editor wil

ne extrac

recified in

neasures

transfe

er by way

vailable

ttransfe

reunde

itice that offence

usiness

s regard

ie sums

secured

e of nosts and

VT

0/-

.DER

DEY

Place: Mumbai

Date: 04.08.2025

## **ICONIK SPORTS AND EVENTS LIMITED**

(formerly known as ID Info Business Services Limited) CIN: L93190MH1968PLC287172

Regd Ofc: Unit No. 104, 1st Floor, Mahinder Chambers, W.T. Patil Marg, Chembur, Mumbal, Maharashtra, India, 400071

Email ID: info@iconiksportsandevents.com Website: www.iconiksportsandevents.com Phone No.: 022-40160962

#### NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE **E- VOTING INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Iconik Sports and Events Limited for the FY 2024-25 will be held on Tuesday the 26th day of August, 2025 at 3.00 p.m.("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended), and The Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its General Circular No. 09/2024 dated 19.09.2024 and SEBI vide its circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2024/133, dated October 3, 2024 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Circulars"), in relation to "Clarification on holding of Annual General Meeting through video conferencing (VC) or other audio visual means (OAVM)", permitted the holding of the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue on or before 30th September, 2025. As such, in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and MCA Circulars, the AGM of the Company is being held through VC / OAVM.

Electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report are sent to all the shareholders on 04.08.2025 whose email ID's are registered with Company Depositories in accordance with the SEBI Circular dated May 12, 2020.

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members & Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 20.08.2025 to 26.08.2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

Members will be provided with a facility to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Members may access the same at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the company is providing the facility to cast their vote by electronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) (remote e-voting) The facility of casting votes by a member using remote e-voting as well as thee-voting system on the date of the AGM will be provided by NSDL. All the members are informed that:

- The business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM may be transacted through voting by electronic means.
- The remote e-voting shall commence at Saturday, 23.08.2025 at 9.00 a.m.
- The remote e-voting shall end on Monday, 25.08.2025 at 5.00 p.m.
- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the AGM is 19.08.2025.
- Any person who acquires shares of the company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the AGM may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.com.
- Members may note that the facility for remote e-voting module will also be made available during the AGM and those members present in the AGM through VC facility, who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting or otherwise are eligible to vote through e-Voting system at AGM. The members who have casted their vote by remote e-Voting prior to AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast the vote again.
- Members who have not registered their email address are requested to (vii) register their email address with the Depositories/ Company/Registrar and Share transfer agent i.e. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Ltd to receive copies of Annual report 2024-25 along with notice of Annual General Meeting.
- (viii) The Notice of AGM is available on the Company's website http://www.iconiksportsandeventslimited.com/download/PDF/Disclosu re/31/Annual%20Report%202024-25.pdf, Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also on the NSDL website www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- (viii) In case of queries, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting User Manual for Shareholders available at the downloads section of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact Mr. Kannan Krishnan Naiker, Managing Director, Unit No. 104, 1st Floor, Mahinder Chambers, W.T. Patil Marg, Chembur, Mumbai, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400071, email id: info@iconiksportsandevents.com, Tel Ph: 022-40160962.

For and on behalf of the Board **Iconik Sports And Events Limited** Sd/-

Kannan Krishnan Naiker **Managing Director** (DIN: 00014414)

Industria seven minurea seventy Five Only) plus unapprisa Interest I.e. 8.10% at present in Housing Loan, w.e.f. 30.05.2025 plus penal interest, cost and other expenses, within 60 days from the date of the said Notice.

The Borrowers failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in the exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section sub-section (4) of the Section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Said rules on This 2" day of

The Borrowers in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra, Camp Branch for an amount of hereinabove mentioned.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured

This notice is also being published in vernacular. The English version shall be final if any question of interpretation arises.

The details of the properties Mortgaged to the Bank and taken possession by the Bank are as follows:

Residential Flat bearing No. 1902,19th Floor, Wing A-1, Kallka Heights located at Final Plot 366, Town Planning Scheme Number 1 ,Village Panchpakhadi, Almeida Baug, Chandanwadi , Taluka & Distt. Thane -400601 Admeasuring Flat Area 1114 Sq feet along with Two covered car parking which is bounded is as: East- By Open Space, West- By Flat no. 1903, South- By A-2 Wing, North: - By Flat no. 1901

Date: 02/08/2025 Place: Thane

**Authorized Officer & Chief Manager** Bank of Maharashtra

### APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)

## **EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 05.03.2025 calling upon 1) AJAY JAYANTILAL VADODARIA (BORROWER) 2) NIRMALA AJAY VADODARIA (CO-BORROWER) bearing Loan Account No. 057LAPC00029 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.49,76,469.89/-(Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine and Eighty Nine Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

That Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited in its capacity as trustee of EARC TRUST SC- 478 (herein after referred to as "EARC") vide Assignment Agreement dated 29th December 2022 under Sec.5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002. EARC has stepped into the shoes of the SSFBL and all the rights, title and interests of SSFBL with respect to the financial assets along with underlying security interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial assistance availed by the Borrower(s) and EARC exercises all its rights as the

The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Edelwelss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 4th day of August of the vear 2025.

The borrower(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for an amount Rs.49,76,469.89/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine and Eighty Nine Paisa Only) and interest thereon.

## **DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSET**

Schedule Property: Flat No.503, B Wing, Fifth Floor, Area 225 Sq. Ft. of built up area at Om Sai Vishwakarma Darshan CHS Ltd, Shahaji Raje Marg, Shivaji Chowk, Koldongri, CTS No.213 & 211/1 To 16, Village Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057. Bounded as under:- On or towards East - Adj. Bullding, On or towards West Staircase, On or towards North - Passage, On or towards South Adj. Wing.

Date: 04-08-2025 Place : Mumbai

**Authorized Officer** For Edelweiss Assets Reconstruction Company Limited (Acting in its capacity as Trustee of EARC TRUST SC 478)

\* Edelweiss

6/18/25 Business Stundard (mum) I cononik Sports.

# वेदेचा विषय

गत प्रेशर स्विंग ॲब्सॉर्शन ी चिलर प्लॉट प्रस्थापित प्लांट रुममध्ये जागा

अंतर्गत महाराष्ट्र नगर, रत क्र. १८ ब आणि १९ <del>गर्क</del> बनावटीच्या २ नग चिकाम.

टेंडर संकेतस्थळावर अर्थात ानगरपालिकेची वेबसाईट

सही/-मभियंता यां. (वि.स.) परि.

भार ।।

# त ठाणे

गर. ७०५ सन १९९४) मोर, स्वागत हॉटेलजवळ, D. EOS.

psociety@rediffmail.com

दिनांक: ०५/०८/२०२५

## ्रवना

ग़र्षिक बैठक रविवार दिनांक २४ ोड, मखमली तलावाच्या बाजूला ाठी आयोजित केलेली आहे, तरी

चे इतिवृत्त वाचून कायम करणे. सन २०२४-२०२५ सालचे ताळेबंद टा पत्रकास मंजुरी देऊन संचालक ग्रांश रकमेस मंजुरी देणे. गल वाचून स्वीकृत करणे. अहवालाची नोंद घेणे. मणूक करणे. माहिती देणे. ांची अनुपस्थिती क्षमापित करणे. र्षाच्या अंदाजपत्रकास मंजुरी देणे. ची माहिती देणे. त्रकानुसार व सर्व पतसंस्था यांना रून पुढील कार्यवाही करणेबाबत.

चालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून सौ. शैलजा सुरेश मस्करे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

य ठिकाणी अर्ध्या तासानंतर सुरू सभासदांना संस्थेच्या कार्यासंबंधी धारण सभेपूर्वी किमान ७ दिवस ना माहिती उपलब्ध करणे सोपे YC पूर्ततेसाठी राहण्याचा पुरावा, र करावा ४) वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण भेच सभासदांच्या पत्त्यावर वार्षिक 🛚 अहवालाची प्रत हवी असल्यास निती. ५) संस्थेच्या सभासदांसाठी भण कार्यक्रम व मेळावा शुभश्री जै. पुणे येथे होईल.

#### जाहीर सूचना

सूचना ह्याद्वारे सर्व जनतेला देण्यात येत आहे की सदिनिका क. ६३, ५ वा मजला, नवयुग नगर क. ९, ६६२, फॉर्जेट हिल, ताइदेव, ग्रेंट रोड पशिम, मुंबई-४०००३६ येथील रहिवासी असलेले मुंबईमधील भारतीय नागरिक श्री. चेंद्रकांत हिमतलाल कोठारी ह्यांनी विकण्याचे मान्य केले आहे आणि माझ्या अशिलाने येथे खालील परिशिष्टामध्ये अधिक विस्ताराने नमूद करण्यात आलेली, स्पष्ट आणि बाजारयोग्य शीर्षक, सर्व भारमुक्त असलेली सदनिका परिणामस्वरूप आणि प्रसंगोपात भागांसह त्यांच्या दरम्यान निश्चित झालेल्या किंमत आणि मोबदल्यामध्ये खरेदी आणि अधिग्रहित करण्याचे मान्य केले आहे.

सामान्य जनतेला कळविण्यात येत आहे की त्याशिवाय श्री. चंद्रकांत हिमतलाल कोठारी ह्यांनी असे प्रतिपादन केले आहे की एका बाजूकडील में, नवयुग बिल्डर्स आणि दुसऱ्या बाजूकडून श्रीमती पद्मा लच्छमणदास मंगलानी ह्यांच्या दरम्यान नमूद सदिनकेच्या संदर्भात असलेला मूळ करार हरवला/गहाळ झाला आहे आणि त्यांच्याद्वारे शोध घेऊन देखील तो सापडत नाही. तथापि त्यांनी उपरोक्त नमूद कागृदपत्र कोणत्याही बँक, वित्तीय संस्था, व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तिकडे हमी म्हणून सादर करून कोणतेही कर्ज घेतलेले नाही

भाग, परिणामस्वरूप आणि प्रसंगोपात सदनिका आणि त्याच्या कोणत्याही भागावर जर विक्री, अदलाबदल, गहाण (समतुल्य किंवा अन्य प्रकारे) भेट, न्यास, वारसाहक्क, देखभाल, वारस, ताबा, भाडेतत्व, पोट भाडूत, नियुक्ती, परवाना, भार, वचन, हमी, धारणाधिकार, सुविधाधिकार. इनजंक्शन, कौटुंबिक व्यवस्थापन, भागीदारी, कर्ज, उचल, वाद, कोणत्याही न्यायालयाची डिक्री इवना आदेश किंवा अन्य कोणताही करार किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही प्रकार कोणत्याही व्यक्तीचा कोणताही दावा असल्यास त्यासंदर्भात सदर प्रसिद्धीपासून १५ (पंधरा) दिवसांच्या आत कळवावे माझ्या खाली नमूद पत्त्यावर समर्थनार्थ कागदपत्रांसह लेखी कळवावे आणि जर असे न झाल्यास अशा कोणत्याही व्यक्तीचा कोणताही दावा किंवा दावे त्यांचा संदर्भ न घेता ते सोडून देण्यात् आल्याचे किंवा अस्तित्वात् नसल्याचे समजण्यात येईल आणि विक्रीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करण्यात येईल.

उपरोक्त संदर्भात परिशिष्ट उपराक्त सद्भात पाराशट दि महाराष्ट्र को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी कायदा १९६० च्या अंतर्गत नोंदणी क्र. बीओएम/एचएसजी/५३२ दि. १९६३ असलेल्या नवयुग नगर को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेडद्वारे जारी करण्यात आलेल्या प्रत्येकी रु. ५०/- च्या ५ भागांसह भाग प्रमाणपत्र क्र. ६३ अंतर्गत असलेला विशिष्ट्र क्र. ३११ ते ३१५ (दोन्ही धरून) सह परिणामी आणि योगायोगाने, नवयुग नगर् - १ म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीच्या ५ व्या मजल्यावर असलेल्या सुमारे ६९० चौरस फूट (कार्पेट) आकाराच्या पलॅट क्रमांक ६३ चा वापर, ताबा आणि ताबा घेण्याचा अधिकार, जो ६४.१२ चौरस मीट्र (कार्पेट) ('फ्लॅट') च्या समतुल्य आहे, जो मुलबार आणि खंबाला हिल डिव्हिजनच्या कॅडस्ट्रल सर्व्हे क्रमांक ६६२ आणि ७/६६१, ६६२, फोर्जेट हिल, ताडदेव, ग्रँट रोड पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०० ०३६ येथे आहे.

दिनांक ६ ऑगस्ट २०२५.

(हिरेन जी. शाह) खरेदीदारांसाठी वकील १३०२, १३ वा मुजला, एम १९ सीएचएस लि., डॉ. बी. ए. रोड, माटुंगा पूर्व, मुंबई-१९ ईमेल: shah.hiren.g@gmail.com

आयकॉनिक स्पोर्ट्स अँड इन्हेन्ट्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी आयडी हुन्फो बिझनेस सर्लिसेस लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात असलेले) सीआयएन : एल९३१९०एमएच१९६८पीएल्सी२८७१७२ नींद. कार्या.: युनिट क्र. १०४, १ ला मजला, गर्हिदर चैंबर्स, डब्ल्यू, टी. पाटील मार्ग, चैंब्रूर, मुंबई –महाराष्ट्र, भारत, ४०००७१.

ई-मेल : info@iconiksportsandevents.com वेब: www.iconiksportsandevents.com

दूर: ०२२-४०१६०१६२

# वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा, बुक क्लोझर सूचना आणि दूरस्थ ई-मतदान माहिती

ह्याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की आयकॉनिक स्पोर्ट्स अँड इव्हेन्टस लिमिटेडच्या सभासदांची आर्थिक वर्ष २०२४-२५ करिता वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम्) एजीएम्च्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद्र करण्यात् आलेल्या कामकाजाच्या संदर्भात विचारु करण्यासाठी ("व्हिसी")/ इतर ऑडियो व्हिज्युअल मिन्स ("ओण्वीएम") द्वारे मंगळवार, २६ ऑगस्ट २०२५ रोजी दु, ३.००

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १०८ च्या तरतुदींनुसार, कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियम, २०१४ (सुधारित केल्याप्रमाण) आणि सेबी (लिस्ट्रिंग जबाबदान्या आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम २०१५ (सुधारित केल्याप्रमाणे) च्या नियम ४४ सह वाचले जाते, आणि कॉर्पोरेट व्यवहार मंत्रालयाने ('एमसीए') १९.०९.२०२४ रोजीचे त्यांचे सामान्य परिपत्रक क्रमांक ०९/२०२४ आणि सेबीने त्यांचे परिपत्रक् सेबी/एचओ/सीएफडी/सीएफडी-पीओडी-२/पी/ सीआयआर/२०२४/१३३, दिनांक ३ ऑक्टोबर २०२४ (यापुढे एकत्रितपणे 'परिपत्रके' म्हणून संदर्भत्), 'व्हिडिओ कॉन्फरन्सिंग (व्हिसी) किंवा इतर ऑडिओ व्हिज्युअल माध्यमां (ओएव्हीएम) द्वारे वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा आयोजित क्रण्याबाबत स्पष्टीकरण या संदर्भात, सदस्यांच्या प्रत्यक्ष उपस्थितीशिवाय, व्हिसी/ओएव्हीएमद्वारे वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा ('एजीएम') आयोजित अत्पद्म उनास्वताशिवाय, क्ल्सा/आएक्।एमध्रार वाषक सवसायारण समा (एजाएन) जायाजत करण्यास परवानगी दिली आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी एक सामान्य ठिकाण. त्यामुळे, कंपनी कायदां, २०१३ ('कायदां), सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लीजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ ('सेबी लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्स') आणि एमसीए प्रिपत्रकांच्या तरतुदींचे पालन करून, कंपनीची वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा व्हीसी/ओएव्हीएमद्वारे आयोजित

करण्यात आली आहे. वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सूचना आणि वार्षिक अहवालाच्या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रती ०४.०८.२०२५ रोजी सर्व भागधारकांना ज्यांच्या ई-मेलू आयुडीची नींद सेबी परिपत्रक दिनांकित १२ मे २०२० रोजी

अनुसार आहे त्यांना पाठविण्यात आली आहे.

जनुसार आहरत्या जाउन चारा अनुसार सभासदांची नोंदवही आणि कंपनीची भाग कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ अनुसार सभासदांची नोंदवही आणि कंपनीची भाग हस्तांतरण वही वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभैसाठी २०,०८.२०२५ पासून २६.०८.२०२५ पर्यंत (दोन्ही दिवस धरून) बंद ठेवण्यात येईल. सभासदांना नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल्) द्वारे व्हिसी/ओएव्हीएमद्वारे वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत उपस्थित राहण्याची सुविधा प्रदान केली जाईल. सभासदाना ते www.evoting.nsdl.com वर पाहता येईल.

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १०८ आणि सेबी (एलऑडीआर) नियमावली, २०१५ च्या नियम ४४ नुसार, कंपूनी नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिट्ड (एनएसडीएल) च्या ड्लेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान प्रणालीद्वारे वार्षिक सर्वेसाधारण सभेच्या सूचनेत नमूद केलेल्या सर्व ठरावांवर मतदान अर्गालाद्वार वामप्य संपत्तावारण समय्या सूपनत ननूष करात्या सर्व उरावावर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने मतदान करण्याची सुविधा प्रदान करत आहे (रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग). वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेच्या तारखेला सदस्याने रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग तसेच ई-व्होटिंग प्रणाली वापरून मृतदान करण्याची सुविधा एनएसडीएलद्वारे प्रदान केली जाईल. सर्व सदस्यांना कळविण्यात येते

(i) वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेच्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केलेले कामकाज इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने मतदानाद्वारे करता येईल.

(ii) रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग शनिवार, २३.०८.२०२५ रोजी सकाळी ९.०० वाजता सुरू होईल.

(iii) रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग सोमवार, २५.०८.२०२५ रोजी सायंकाळी ५.०० वाजता संपेल. (iv) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने किंवा वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत मतदान करण्याची पात्रता निश्चित

करण्याची अंतिम तारीख १९.०८.२०२५ आहे.

(v) वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सूचना पाठवल्यानंतर कंपनीचे शेअर्स खरेदी करणारी आणि कंपनीची सदस्य होणारी कोणतीही व्यक्ती evoting@nsdl.com वर विनंती पाठवून लॉगिन आयडी आणि पासवर्ड मिळवू शकते.

(vi) सदस्यांनी हे लक्षात ठेवावे की रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग मॉड्यूलची सुविधा एजीएम दरम्यान देखील उपलब्ध करून दिली जाईल आणि व्हीसी सुविधेद्वारे एजीएममध्ये उपस्थित असलेले सदस्य, ज्यांनी रिमोट ई-व्होटिंगद्वारे ठरावांवर मतदान केलेले नाही किंवा अन्यथा एजीएममध्ये ई-व्होटिंग सिस्टमद्वारे मतदान करण्यास पात्र आहेत. एजीएमपूर्वी रिमोट ई- व्होटिंगद्वारे मतदान केलेले सदस्य देखील एजीएममध्ये उपस्थित राहू शकतात परंतु त्यांना पुन्हा मतदान करण्याचा अधिकार राहणार नाही.

(vii) ज्या सदस्यांनी त्यांचा ईमेल पत्ता नोंद्रणीकृत केलेला नाही त्यांना त्यांचा ईमेल पत्ता डिपॉझिटरीज/कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंट म्हणजेच पूर्व शेरजिस्ट्री (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडकडे नोंदणीकृत करण्याची विनंती केली जाते जेणेंकरून वार्षिक अहवाल २०२४-२५ च्या प्रती वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेच्या सूचनेसह मिळतील.

(viii) वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सूचना कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट http://www.iconiksportsa ndeventslimited.com/download/PDF/Disclosure/31/Annual%20 Report%202024- 25.pdf, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि NSDL वेबसाईट www.evoting.nsdl.com वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

(viii) काही शंका असल्यास, सदस्यांनी https://www.evoting.nsdl.com च्या डाऊनलोड विभागात उपलब्ध असलेल्या सदस्यांसाठी वारंवार विचारले जाणारे प्रश्न (FAQs) आणि शेअरहोल्डर्स्साठी ई-व्होटिंग वापरकर्ता पुस्तिका पहावी किंवा श्री. कन्नन कृष्णन नैकर, व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक, युनिट क्रमांक १०४, पहिला मजला, महिंदर चेंबर्स, डब्ल्यू.टी. पाटील मार्ग, चेंबूर, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत, ४०००७१, ईमेल आयडी: info@ iconiksportsandevents.com, दूरध्वनी: ०२२-४०१६०९६२ यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वृतीने आणि करिता आयकॉनिक स्पोर्ट्स अँड इव्हेन्टस लिमिटेड सही/-

ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक : ०४.०८.२०२५

कन्नन कृष्णन नैकर व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक, (डीआयएन: ०००१४४१४)

06/08/2025 Apla mahanagan (mumbai) Iconik smule